

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.M.A.No.82 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	07.12.2023	<u>Dr. KMR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> This application is filed to condone the delay of 1084 days in presenting the appeal. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned counsel for the respondents submitted that they have filed counter. Considering the submissions and for the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this application and also upon perusing the counter filed by the respondents' counsel, the delay of 1084 days in presenting the appeal is condoned. Accordingly, I.A.No.1 of 2023 is allowed. <u>Dr. KMR,J</u> <u>C.M.A.No.82 of 2023</u> Post the matter on 21.12.2023, along with CMA.Nos.83,84,85,86 and 87 of 2023 and CMA(SR).Nos.8196 and 8261 of 2023. <u>Dr. KMR,J</u> BMS	